PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noam Levy	07/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoran Corporation
Street Address:	1390 Kifer Road
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12834297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)772-8301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-772-8300

Email: NOBLESK@DICKSTEINSHAPIRO.COM

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z1042.1026US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley G. Nobles

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 12834

PATENT REEL: 024666 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

ZORAN CORPORATION 1390 Kifer Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to this invention relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOW-LIGHT IMAGING ENHANCEMENT

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in this United States Patent Application (check one):

	executed concurrently berewith,
	executed on
\boxtimes	Provisional Serial No. 61/306,893, filed February 22, 2010.
\boxtimes	Serial No, filed,
m	PCT International Application No : filed

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

ş

PATENT REEL: 024666 FRAME: 0425

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Afforesty Docket No. Z1042,1026US

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and

all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not

execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said

invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all

rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed

necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to

perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof

and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of

the United States or other countries for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of:

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 77809

or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: J.J. 11 2010 Signature: No. 80 No. 80

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

2